CITY OF HAMILTON NOTICE OF MOTION

General Issues Committee Date: June 20, 2018

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR M. GREEN.....

Outdoor Furniture at City Hall

WHEREAS, a community place can strengthen the positive connection between people and the places they share;

WHEREAS, the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt has a strong connection and history as an important social, cultural and community place;

WHEREAS, the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt has become an engaging and interactive civic commons for passive and interactive programming including the popular Hamilton sign;

WHEREAS, activities such as Music Mondays have provided comfortable outdoor nonpermanent seating for attendees to the concerts; and,

WHEREAS, the outdoor non-permanent seating is owned by the City and stored at City Hall.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That City Hall Facilities staff be directed to provide this non-permanent, outdoor furniture on the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt for citizens to use at any time during operating hours every Monday to Friday, June to September; and,
- (b) That staff be directed to include a placemaking-based analysis and recommendations for the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt as part of the upcoming Animation Stratgey.

CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

General Issues Committee Date: June 20, 2018

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR M. GREEN
SECONDED BY MAYOR / COUNCILLOR

That the Rules of Order be waived to allow for the introduction of a Motion respecting Outdoor Furniture at City Hall.

CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

General Issues Committee Date: June 20, 2018

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR M. GREEN	
SECONDED BY MAYOR / COUNCILLOR	

Outdoor Furniture at City Hall

WHEREAS, a community place can strengthen the positive connection between people and the places they share;

WHEREAS, the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt has a strong connection and history as an important social, cultural and community place;

WHEREAS, the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt has become an engaging and interactive civic commons for passive and interactive programming including the popular Hamilton sign;

WHEREAS, activities such as Music Mondays have provided comfortable outdoor nonpermanent seating for attendees to the concerts; and,

WHEREAS, the outdoor non-permanent seating is owned by the City and stored at City Hall.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That City Hall Facilities staff be directed to provide this non-permanent, outdoor furniture on the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt for citizens to use at any time during operating hours every Monday to Friday, June to September; and,
- (b) That staff be directed to include a placemaking-based analysis and recommendations for the Hamilton City Hall Forecourt as part of the upcoming Animation Stratgey.